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Demographic Information
Age group.
Age group.

% of

Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees

45 - 65 31 57.4 56.4
66 -79 12 22.2 21.8
18- 34 4 7.4 7.3
80 or over 4 7.4 7.3
35 - 44 3 5.6 55

Skipped Question 1 1.9 1.8
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Areyouacarer?
Are you a carer?

% of
Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees
No 42 77.8 76.4
Yes 12 22.2 21.8

Skipped Question 1 1.9 1.8
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Do you have children? (tick all that are appropriate)?
Do you have children? (tick all that are appropriate)?

% of
Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees
19+ aged child/children 24 46.2 43.6
No children 13 25.0 23.6
Primary school age child/children 7 135 12.7
Secondary school age child/children 6 115 10.9
0 4 1.7 7.3
Pre-school age child/children 4 7.7 7.3
Skipped Question 3 5.8 55

16-18 year old child/children 2 3.8 3.6
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Do you identify as being disabled person? Do you consider
yourself to have adisability?

Do you identify as being disabled person? Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

% of
Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees
No 41 78.8 74.5
Yes 11 21.2 20.0
Skipped Question 3 5.8 55
Whatis your current employment status?
What is your current employment status?
% of

Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees
Employed 27 51.9 49.1

Not working - retired 21 40.4 38.2

Skipped Question 3 5.8 55

Not working - due to disability 2 3.8 3.6

Not working - due to ill health 2 3.8 3.6
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Which ethnicity do you feel most closely describes you?

Which ethnicity do you feel most closely describes you?

% of
Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees
White British 47 87.0 85.5
Black or Black British - African 3 5.6 55
Other (please specify) 2 3.7 3.6
Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi 1 1.9 1.8
White Irish 1 1.9 1.8
Skipped Question 1 1.9 1.8

Which gender are you/do you prefer toberecognised as?

Which gender are you / do you prefer to be recognised as?

% of
Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees
Female 38 70.4 69.1
Male 16 29.6 29.1

Skipped Question 1 1.9 1.8



In which area/locality do you live?

In which area/locality do you live?

Response to Question

West - Urmston, Partington, Bucklow St
Martin’s, Davyhulme East, Davyhulme West
and Flixton

Central - Sale, Bucklow St Martin’s, Ashton
upon Mersey, Brooklands, Priory, Sale Moor
and St Mary’s

South - Altrincham, Bowden, Broadheath, Hale
Barns, Hale Central, Timperley and Village

North - Old Trafford, Stretford, Gorse Hill,
Longford and Clifford

Other / outside Trafford

Skipped Question

Response
Count

22

16

healthw tch

% of

Trafford

Responders Surveyees

40.7

29.6

16.7

111

1.9

1.9

40.0

29.1

16.4

10.9

1.8

1.8
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Whatis your marital status?
What is your marital status?

% of
Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees
Married / Civil partnership 30 65.2 54.5
Skipped Question 9 19.6 16.4
Single 8 17.4 145
Divorced / Widowed 6 13.0 10.9
Other (please specify) 1 2.2 1.8

Question unavailable 1 2.2 1.8
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Sexual Orientation
Sexual Orientation

% of

Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees

Heterosexual / Straight 48 90.6 87.3
Prefer not to say 2 3.8 3.6
Skipped Question 2 3.8 3.6
Bisexual 1 1.9 1.8
Gay 1 1.9 1.8

Lesbian 1 1.9 1.8
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Question13- Have youhad tofind acarehomefor arelative

or friend?

% of

Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees

No

Yes

Skipped Question

29

20

59.2 52.7
40.8 36.4
12.2 10.9

Question13-Have youhadtofind acarehomefor arelative or

friend?,By Age

Response to
Question

No

Yes

Skipped Question

18 - 34

3 (75%)

1 (25%)

NA

35-44

3 (100%)

NA

NA

45 - 65

66 -79

18 (60%) 4 (57.1%)

12 (40%) 3 (42.9%)

1 (3.3%)

5 (71.4%)

80 or over

1 (25%)

3 (75%)

NA

Skipped
Question

NA

1 (100%)

NA
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Question13-Have youhadtofind acarehomefor arelative or
friend?, By Carer
Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question
No 21 (58.3%) 8 (66.7%) NA
Yes 15 (41.7%) 4 (33.3%) 1 (100%)
Skipped Question 6 (16.7%) NA NA
Question13-Have youhadtofind acarehomefor arelative or
friend?, By Children
(3]
& S5 S
) [s] 25 o
sg & . R§ 28 89z &
=0 o o S35 » S >9 o
Respons ST 3BE S 8Z > &3 o
eto o o0 = o O o O T = @
: 5 ©3 5 23 £33 §°5 S
Question T= + = o b = == 8 o S
o S5 256 pd as as R »
No 4 1 9 6 4 6 5 1
(400% (50% (40.9% (66.7% (100%) (85.7% (83.3% (33.3%
) ) ) ) ) ) )
Yes NA 1 13 3 NA 1 1 2
(50% (59.1% (33.3% (143% (16.7% (66.7%
) ) ) ) ) )
Skipped  NA NA 2 4 NA NA NA NA

Question (9.1%) (44.4%
)
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Question13-Have youhadtofind acarehomefor arelative or
friend?, By Disability status
Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question
No 21 (58.3%) 7 (70%) 1 (33.3%)
Yes 15 (41.7%) 3 (30%) 2 (66.7%)
Skipped Question 5 (13.9%) 1 (10%) NA
Question 13- Have you had to find a care home for arelative or
friend?, By Employment Status
= fE 3
5 o & g
c c c =
3 = > i K, 4
2 S = S S D
_ = =3 s £ = S
Response to Question c 53 53 s >
L Zo Z c Z n
No 18 (66.7%) 2 1(50%) 7 (43.8%) 1 (50%)
(100%)
Yes 9 (33.3%) NA 1(50%) 9 (56.2%) 1 (50%)

Skipped Question NA NA NA 5 (31.2%) 1 (50%)
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Question13-Have youhadtofind acarehomefor arelative or

friend?, By Ethnicity

s _ 3

= = &

< § o

S . % S~ c
Response to cos x5 8
Question gE8S SEE

<om om<
No NA 2 (100%)
Yes 1 NA

(100%)

Skipped Question  NA 1 (50%)

Trafford
2 5
@© = e
Q@ = 2]
\QJ/\ m = o] <
=2 o e 22
£ 3 = c §- @
o = = » O
2 25 NA NA
(100%)  (59.5%)
NA 17 1(100%) 1 (100%)
(40.5%)
NA 5 NA NA
(11.9%)

Question 13- Have you had to find a care home for arelative or

friend?, By Gender

Response to Question  Female

No 19 (57.6%)

Yes 14 (42.4%)

Skipped Question 5 (15.2%)

Male Skipped Question

10 NA
(66.7%)
5 1 (100%)
(33.3%)

1(6.7%) NA
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Question13-Have youhadtofind acarehomefor arelative or

friend?, By Locality
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Response to
Question

1 (100%)

NA
NA

(65%)
2 (10%)

5 (55.6%) 13

NA

NA

5(83.3%) NA
1(16.7%) 1(100%) 4 (44.4%) 7 (35%)

4(33.3%) NA

6 (50%)
6 (50%)

Skipped Question

No
Yes
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Question13-Have youhadtofind acarehomefor arelative or
friend?, By Marital Status
©
[«B]
: =
= Og g @ é
Response o c 2 N 23 @ S
to Question S s E < 8 < g = 5
@) = a o & o= ) n
No 3(50%) 17 1 (100%) 1 5(71.4%) 2 (28.6%)
(63%) (100%)
Yes 3(50%) 10 NA NA 2 (28.6%) 5 (71.4%)
(37%)
Skipped NA 3 NA NA 1(14.3%) 2 (28.6%)
Question (11.1%)
Question 13- Have you had to find a care home for arelative or
friend?, By Sexuality
Prefer
Response Heterosexual / not to Skipped
to Question Bisexual Gay Straight Lesbian say Question
No NA NA 26 (61.9%) 1 2 (100%) NA
(100%)
Yes 1 1 16 (38.1%) NA NA 2 (100%)
(100%)  (100%)
Skipped NA NA 6 (14.3%) NA NA NA

Question
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Question14- Would you know where to go for information

onfinding acarehome?

% of

Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees

Some idea

Yes

No

Skipped Question

22

20

43.1 40.0
39.2 36.4
17.6 16.4

7.8 7.3

Question 14 - Would you know where to go for informationon

finding acarehome?,By Age

Response to S 3
Question ' :

3 3
Some idea 2 (50%) 1(33.3%)
Yes NA 1 (33.3%)
No 2 (50%) 1 (33.3%)
Skipped Question NA NA

45 - 65

13
(43.3%)

13
(43.3%)

4 (13.3%)

1(3.3%)

66 -79

4 (44.4%)

4 (44.4%)

1 (11.1%)

3 (33.3%)

S 3§

= 2%

o X 3

3] wn O
2(50%) NA
1(25%) 1 (100%)
1(25%) NA
NA NA
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Question 14 - Would you know where to go for informationon
finding acarehome?, By Carer
Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question
Some idea 17 (44.7%) 5 (41.7%) NA
Yes 15 (39.5%) 5 (41.7%) NA
No 6 (15.8%) 2 (16.7%) 1 (100%)
Skipped Question 4 (10.5%) NA NA
Question 14- Would you know where to go for informationon
finding a carehome?, By Children
_g 3@ S
) [l faliyo! 1]
s¢ & . ®F £ 8F &
- T © [<}] - O
Response S= o= 1= 8= 23 £33 g
to >S5 53 = 55 sz 2= g
. ® 3 T 3 S D3 =] §G S
Question g = &= put o= S g S g S
o — % — % Pz o % O © 0N © wn
Some idea 4 NA 11 3 1 4 3(50%) 1
(400%) (47.8%) (30%) (25%) (57.1%) (33.3%)
Yes NA 1 10 5 1 NA 2 2
(50%) (43.5%) (50%) (25%) (33.3%) (66.7%)
No NA 1 2 2 2 3 1 NA

(50%) (8.7%)  (20%) (50%) (42.9%) (16.7%)

Skipped NA NA 1 3 NA NA NA NA
Question (4.3%)  (30%)
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Question 14 - Would you know where to go for informationon
finding a care home?, By Disability status
Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question
Some idea 16 (42.1%) 5 (50%) 1 (33.3%)
Yes 15 (39.5%) 4 (40%) 1 (33.3%)
No 7 (18.4%) 1 (10%) 1 (33.3%)
Skipped Question 3 (7.9%) 1 (10%) NA
Question 14- Would you know where to go for informationon
finding a carehome?, By Employment Status
=
g =4 § =4

= £ £ £

S < 2 <= < 5 5
Response to 2 SeF S o $3 S S
Question 208 = o = .5 o

§ 232 23 S8 %5
Some idea 11 (40.7%)  1(50%) 2 (100%) 8 (44.4%) NA
Yes 9 (33.3%) 1(50%) NA 9 (50%) 1 (50%)
No 7 (25.9%) NA NA 1 (5.6%) 1 (50%)

Skipped Question NA NA NA 3 (16.7%) 1 (50%)
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Question 14 - Would you know where to go for informationon
finding a carehome?, By Ethnicity
T
§ _ g2 3 <
2 § =% & = 5
5 0O s e~ m = - 5
Response to cES SF =2 g 3 2 S
Question Sec  gE £ 9 < = =
<o a oD o o = = 5O
Some idea 1(100%) NA NA 21 NA NA
(47.7%)
Yes NA 2 (100%) 1 (50%) 16 NA 1 (100%)
(36.4%)
No NA NA 1(50%) 7(15.9%) 1(100%) NA
Skipped Question NA 1(50%) NA 3 (6.8%) NA NA

Question 14- Would you know where to go for informationon
finding acarehome?, By Gender

Response to Question Female Male Skipped Question
Some idea 16 (45.7%) 6 (40%) NA

Yes 14 (40%) 5 (33.3%) 1 (100%)

No 5 (14.3%) 4 (26.7%) NA

Skipped Question 3 (8.6%) 1 (6.7%) NA
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Question 14 - Would you know where to go for informationon

finding a carehome?, By Locality
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Response to
Question

6 (66.7%) 8 (38.1%) NA

4(30.8%) 4(66.7%) NA

Some idea

1(11.1%) 9 (42.9%) 1 (100%)

7(53.8%) 2(33.3%) NA

Yes

NA

1(100%) 2 (22.2%) 4 (19%)

2 (15.4%) NA

No

NA

1 (4.8%)

NA

NA

3(23.1%) NA

Skipped
Question
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Question 14 - Would you know where to go for informationon
finding a carehome?, By Marital Status

- = @

T3 s @ ~ 58 =S
Response to S 2 2 g s 8 2 3 @ 23
Question ST sSE S28 %& 2 Z 3

o= S08 0&% 0©O5 » » O
Some idea 3(50%) 12 1(100%) 1 (100%) 3 (42.9%) 2 (25%)

(42.9%)
Yes 2(33.3%) 10 NA NA 3 (42.9%) 5 (62.5%)
(35.7%)
No 1(16.7%) 6(21.4%) NA NA 1(14.3%) 1(12.5%)
Skipped NA 2(7.1%) NA NA 1(14.3%) 1(12.5%)
Question
Question 14- Would you know where to go for informationon
finding a carehome?, By Sexuality
E g
% g
= 3 = c o5
Response to g § E» § = s %
Question 3 > g0 2 T > =3
o) A Ih - a3 n O
Some idea NA NA 22 (50%) NA NA NA
Yes 1(100%) NA 15 NA 2 (100%) 2 (100%)
(34.1%)

No NA 1(100%) 7(15.9%) 1(100%) NA NA
Skipped NA NA 4(9.1%) NA NA NA

Question
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Question15- Do you know the difference between acare
home, anursing home and an extra care facility?

Response to Question

Yes, | know the difference

| have some idea

No, | do not know the difference

Skipped Question

% of

Response Count Responders Surveyees

28

14

54.9

27.5

17.6

7.8

50.9

255

16.4

7.3

Question 15-Do you know the difference between acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Age

Response to S
Question '
<

Yes, | know the NA

difference

| have some idea 2
(50%)

No, | do not know 2

the difference (50%)

Skipped Question NA

35 - 44

1 (33.3%)

1 (33.3%)

1 (33.3%)

NA

45 - 65

19

(63.3%)

8 (26.7%)

3 (10%)

1 (3.3%)

66 -79

6 (66.7%)

1 (11.1%)

2 (22.2%)

3 (33.3%)

80 or over

1
(25%)

2
(50%)

1
(25%)

NA

Skipped
Question

1 (100%)

NA

NA

NA



healthwatch

Trafford
Question 15-Do you know the difference between acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Carer
Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question
Yes, | know the difference 20 (52.6%) 8 (66.7%) NA
| have some idea 12 (31.6%) 1 (8.3%) 1 (100%)
No, I do not know the difference 6 (15.8%) 3 (25%) NA
Skipped Question 4 (10.5%) NA NA
Question15- Do youknow the differencebetweenacarehome,a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Children
[«B]
® &
g 3 5
T c c L= S ¢ < c b7
°f £ 5 BE o5: i:
— — — — — s —
Response 8 BE T 2F 2E SE 5
to = 2= = g2 «©X c = o
: — 9 o o P8 ED Q3B o
Question o= &= pt o= == S = S
o 2 36 pa asS oo h G »
Yes, | 4 NA 15 5 1 4 3(50%) 1
know the  (400%) (65.2%) (50%) (25%) (57.1%) (33.3%)
difference
| have NA 1 6 3 2 1 1 2
some idea (50%) (26.1%) (30%) (50%) (14.3%) (16.7%) (66.7%)
No, I do NA 1 2 2 1 2 2 NA
not know (50%) (8.7%) (20%) (25%) (28.6%) (33.3%)
the
difference
Skipped NA NA 1 3 NA NA NA NA

Question (4.3%)  (30%)



healthw tch

Trafford
Question 15-Do you know the difference between acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Disability Status
Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question
Yes, | know the difference 21 (55.3%) 6 (60%) 1 (33.3%)
| have some idea 10 (26.3%) 3 (30%) 1 (33.3%)
No, I do not know the difference 7 (18.4%) 1 (10%) 1 (33.3%)
Skipped Question 3 (7.9%) 1 (10%) NA
Question 15-Do you know the differencebetween acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Employment Status
2 <
22 28 2

32 < .2 kv = c

= [ ] - = P O o

2 e S e $3 82
Response to Question g =q s E = 3

Ponseto @ 5 £ E3 8% %3

Yes, | know the 15 (55.6%) NA 1(50%) 11(61.1%) 1 (50%)
difference
| have some idea 6 (22.2%) 2 (100%) 1(50%) 5 (27.8%) NA
No, I do not know the 6 (22.2%) NA NA 2 (11.1%) 1 (50%)
difference

Skipped Question NA NA NA 3 (16.7%) 1 (50%)



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 15-Do you know the difference between acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Ethnicity

Asian or
Response Asian British -
to Question Bangladeshi

Yes, | know NA
the
difference

| have some 1 (100%)
idea

No,  donot NA
know the
difference

Skipped NA
Question

Black or
Black
British -
African

2 (100%)

NA

NA

1 (50%)

Other
(please White
specify)  British

White  Skipped
Irish Question

1(50%) 24 NA 1 (100%)
(54.5%)

NA 12 1 NA
(27.3%)  (100%)

1(50%) 8 NA NA
(18.2%)

NA 3(6.8%) NA NA

Question 15-Do you know the difference between acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Gender

Response to Question

Yes, | know the difference

| have some idea

No, | do not know the difference

Skipped Question

Female

21 (60%)

9 (25.7%)

5 (14.3%)

3 (8.6%)

Male

6 (40%)

5 (33.3%)

4 (26.7%)

1 (6.7%)

Skipped Question

1 (100%)

NA

NA

NA



healthwatch

Trafford
Question 15-Do you know the difference between acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Locality
(2] ;
t\w 2
S v jo] 4
£€2 S5 g
; % t’ -E = .o 87 m .
S S L= c TS -2 §
- O 2 s @) % Tr= g ® 3
2 m ~ ng 2 5 CcT c g L
e .= - o m = C =
= > S T DT T+ . © © C 52
s 3 S 5 @© g0 > S =
= OO L — c o 2 o %o c
mo S RSy = T = Sz o o
r\E o < D) (&) (5] S O =
<= = ~ © © clao 243z o
CR = = 2 S cE & S
©w 8= S = =25 = el
. 2= o= > < ©F Sz E o4
= > C/)“ 1 I 2 1 E = - B 3 =]
Response to S8 <cg = s3E ~L&8& g
Question c 2 5 = § SE 823 1
o<a =20 o Ao0O =&HO %
Yes, | know the 7 3(50%) NA 4 13 1
difference (53.8%) (44.4%)  (61.9%) (100%)
| have some idea 4 2 1 2 5(23.8%) NA
(30.8%)  (33.3%)  (100%)  (22.2%)
No, I do not know 2 1 NA 3 3(14.3%) NA
the difference (15.4%)  (16.7%) (33.3%)
Skipped Question 3 NA NA NA 1(4.8%) NA

(23.1%)



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 15-Do you know the difference between acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Marital Status

(b}

- 2 3 @

T3 s ¢ o S S =S
Response to S 2 2 9 =2 = [ @ 25
Question S ssSE £ S 3 = Z 3

o= =03& 0% &5 @ » O
Yes, | know the 3(50%) 14 (50%) NA 1 3 7
difference (100%)  (42.9%)  (87.5%)
| have some idea 2 9 1 NA 2 NA

(33.3%)  (32.1%)  (100%) (28.6%)

No, I do not know 1 5 NA NA 2 1
the difference (16.7%)  (17.9%) (28.6%)  (12.5%)
Skipped Question  NA 2(7.1%) NA NA 1 1

(14.3%)  (12.5%)



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 15-Do you know the difference between acarehome, a
nursing home and an extra carefacility?, By Sexual Orientation

[ =
>
Response to 2 o .2 o = 8=
Question 3 > g S 2 & - a3
& 3 T2 S &8 &
Yes, | know the 1(100%) NA 24 NA 2 (100%) 1
difference (54.5%) (50%)
| have some idea NA 1(100%) 12 NA NA 1
(27.3%) (50%)
No, | do not know  NA NA 8(18.2%) 1(100%) NA NA

the difference

Skipped Question  NA NA 4(9.1%) NA NA NA



Question16 - Do you understand what a care needs

assessmentis?

% of

Response to Question Response Count Responders Surveyees

Yes

Some idea

No

Skipped Question

37 72.5 67.3
8 15.7 145
6 11.8 10.9
4 7.8 7.3

healthw tch

Trafford

Question 16 - Do you understand what a careneeds assessment is?,

By Age

Response to

Question

Yes

Some idea

No

Skipped Question

18 - 34

NA

1
(25%)

3
(75%)

NA

35-44
45 - 65

2 (66.7%) 25

(83.3%)

1(33.3%) 3 (10%)

NA 2 (6.7%)

NA 1(3.3%)

66 -79

6 (66.7%)

3 (33.3%)

NA

3 (33.3%)

80 or over

3
(75%)

NA

1
(25%)

NA

Skipped
Question

(100%)

NA

NA

NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 16 - Do you understand what a careneeds assessment is?,
By Carer

Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question
Yes 28 (73.7%) 9 (75%) NA

Some idea 6 (15.8%) 2 (16.7%) NA

No 4 (10.5%) 1 (8.3%) 1 (100%)

Skipped Question 4 (10.5%) NA NA

Question 16 - Do you understand what a care needs assessment is?,
By Children

[<b]
& 55 S
o o ° - 2 S =
°f B o5 ZEogE %E 3
Response SE TE 5 8= 2= 53 g
to >8 98 = 5SS g8 2E 8
Question 92 3 © 42 EZ S o =
©E oE 9 S T 3 > >
o — © — O Pz (aIrE) o o N © wn
Yes 4 1 21 5 2 4 4 2
(400%) (50%) (91.3%) (50%) (50%) (57.1%) (66.7%) (66.7%)
Someidea NA 1 2 2 NA 1 2 1
(50%) (8.7%) (20%) (143%) (33.3%) (33.3%)
No NA NA NA 3 2 2 NA NA
(30%) (50%) (28.6%)
Skipped NA NA 1 3 NA NA NA NA

Question (4.3%)  (30%)



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 16 - Do you understand what a careneeds assessment is?,
By Disability Status

Response to Question

Yes

Some idea

No

Skipped Question

No

27 (71.1%)

6 (15.8%)

5 (13.2%)

3 (7.9%)

Yes

8 (80%)

1 (10%)

1 (10%)

1 (10%)

Skipped Question

2 (66.7%)

1 (33.3%)

NA

NA

Question 16 - Do you understand what a care needs assessment is?,

By Employment Status
o
[<B)
P
Response to =)
Question g'
L
Yes 17 (63%)
Some idea 5 (18.5%)
No 5 (18.5%)
Skipped Question NA

Not
working -
due to

2 (100%)

NA

NA

NA

disability

Not
working -
due to ill
health

2 (100%)

NA

NA

NA

working -
retired
Skipped
Question

Not

15(83.3%) 1 (50%)

2(11.1%) 1 (50%)

1 (5.6%) NA

3(16.7%) 1 (50%)



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 16 - Do you understand what a careneeds assessment is?,
By Ethnicity

%

§ _ §2 g 5

2 § =z 8 2 g

= 'O = 3/\ m = © S
Response to cES °E& =2 g g 25
Question SES ZE < 8 = = a3

Iom Do o & = = % &
Yes NA 2 NA 34 NA 1

(100%) (77.3%) (100%)
Some idea NA NA 2 6 (13.6%) NA NA
(100%)

No 1 NA NA 4 (9.1%) 1 NA

(100%) (100%)
Skipped Question  NA 1(50%) NA 3 (6.8%) NA NA

Question 16 - Do you understand what a care needs assessment is?,
By Gender

Response to Question Female Male Skipped Question
Yes 28 (80%) 8 (53.3%) 1 (100%)

Some idea 4 (11.4%) 4 (26.7%) NA

No 3 (8.6%) 3 (20%) NA

Skipped Question 3 (8.6%) 1 (6.7%) NA



Trafford

healthwatch

Question 16 - Do you understand what a careneeds assessment is?,

By Locality

uonsan® paddps

UOIXI|H pue IS8\ swhyAneq
‘yseq] JWNYAAR( ‘S UNIBIA IS
Mmopong ‘uolbuniaed ‘uoiswan - 1S9\

abe|IA pue Asjaadwi
‘lenyua) ajeH ‘sudeg sjeH ‘yresypeoug
‘uspmog ‘wreyoulal]y - yinos

pJojjel | apIsINo / JsY1O

paoyI1D pue paogbuo ‘|
95109 ‘PI0J19A1S ‘PIOYEIL P|O - YLION

S ATEJA] IS PU® J00JA d[BS ‘AI0L1J
‘spuejooag ‘Aasaaln uodn uolysy
‘s unegq 3S Moppng dpes - [eAus)d

Response to
Question

(100%)
NA
NA
NA

1

(85.7%)
2 (9.5%)
1 (4.8%)
1 (4.8%)

18

(66.7%)
(22.2%)
(11.1%)

6
NA

2
1

NA
NA
(100%)
NA

1

3 (50%)
(33.3%)
(16.7%)
NA

1

(69.2%)
(15.4%)
(15.4%)
(23.1%)

9
2
3

Some idea
Skipped Question

Yes
No



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 16 - Do you understand what a careneeds assessment is?,
By Marital Status

- = @
° 3 S __ c8 S €
Response to Sz g_8 - g2 = 3 © z S
Question S2 s>t £23 $& <3 =3
o= =0 o ogs Os %) »n O
Yes 5 19 1 1 4 7
(83.3%)  (67.9%)  (100%) (100%) (57.1%)  (87.5%)
Some idea 1 4(14.3%) NA NA 2 1
(16.7%) (28.6%)  (12.5%)
No NA 5(17.9%) NA NA 1 NA
(14.3%)
Skipped NA 2(71%) NA NA 1 1
Question (14.3%)  (12.5%)

Question 16 - Do you understand what a care needs assessment is?,
By Sexual Orientation

< 2
=)
© é S c § o5
Response to 2 o .2 8 P o
Question 3 > g5 2 5 5 S 3
2 &N put X 32
o & T 3 a B » O
Yes 1(100%) NA 33 (75%) NA 1(50%) 2 (100%)
Some idea NA NA 6 (13.6%) 1(100%) 1(50%) NA
No NA 1(100%) 5(11.4%) NA NA NA

Skipped Question  NA NA 4(9.1%) NA NA NA



healthw tch

Question17- Where would you go to for informationona

specific carehome?

Response
Response to Question Count
The care home’s own website 35
The Care Quality Commission (CQC) 28
website
The relevant local authority’s website, 26
e.g. Trafford Council
Age UK (including Age UK Trafford) 19
Healthwatch Trafford 18
NHS Choices 13
Carehome.co.uk website 12
Skipped Question 5
As many resources as possible. 1
GP 1
Internet 1
Maybe GP 1

Not sure 1

Trafford

% of
Responders Surveyees
70 63.6
56 50.9
52 47.3
38 34.5
36 32.7
26 23.6
24 21.8
10 9.1
2 1.8
2 1.8
2 1.8
2 1.8
2 1.8



Response to Question

Social services

Word of mouth

healthw tch

Trafford

% of

Response
Count Responders Surveyees

1 2 1.8



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
carehome?,By Age

3 c
> O o
< < To) o o S5
. o < [{o] ~ — o 0
Response to Question ' ! ! ; © S 5
0 o) o) © o X
— ™ < © 3] n O
The care home’s own 3 2 20 7 2 1
website (75%) (66.7%) (66.7%) (77.8%) (66.7%) (100%)
The Care Quality NA 2 17 6 2 1
Commission (CQC) (66.7%) (56.7%) (66.7%) (66.7%) (100%)
website
The relevant local 1 2 13 7 2 1
authority’s website, (25%) (66.7%) (43.3%) (77.8%) (66.7%) (100%)
e.g. Trafford Council
Age UK (including Age 1 3 9(30%) 4 1 1
UK Trafford) (25%) (100%) (44.4%) (33.3%) (100%)
Healthwatch Trafford 1 1 9(30%) 4 2 1
(25%) (33.3%) (44.4%) (66.7%) (100%)
NHS Choices 2 2 7 1 NA 1
(50%) (66.7%) (23.3%) (11.1%) (100%)
Carehome.co.uk website 1 1 7 1 1 1

(25%) (33.3%) (23.3%) (11.1%) (33.3%) (100%)

Skipped Question NA NA 1(3.3%) 3 1 NA
(33.3%) (33.3%)

As many resources as NA 1 NA NA NA NA
possible. (33.3%)



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
carehome?,By Age

3 c
> O o
< < To) o o S5
. o < [{o] ~ — o 0
Response to Question ' ! ' ' © S 5
0 o) o) © o X
— ™ < © 3] n O
GP NA 1 NA NA NA NA
(33.3%)
Internet NA NA 1(3.3%) NA NA NA
Maybe GP NA NA NA 1 NA NA
(11.1%)
Not sure NA NA NA 1 NA NA
(11.1%)
Social services NA NA 1(3.3%) NA NA NA

Word of mouth NA NA 1(3.3%) NA NA NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific

care home?, By Carer
Response to Question No
The care home’s own website 24
(63.2%)
The Care Quality Commission (CQC) 22
website (57.9%)
The relevant local authority’s website, 21
e.g. Trafford Council (55.3%)
Age UK (including Age UK Trafford) 14
(36.8%)
Healthwatch Trafford 15
(39.5%)
NHS Choices 13
(34.2%)
Carehome.co.uk website 8 (21.1%)
Skipped Question 4 (10.5%)
As many resources as possible. 1 (2.6%)
GP 1 (2.6%)
Internet 1 (2.6%)

Maybe GP 1 (2.6%)

Yes

10
(90.9%)

5 (45.5%)

5 (45.5%)

5 (45.5%)

2 (18.2%)

NA

4 (36.4%)

1 (9.1%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

Skipped
Question

1 (100%)

1 (100%)

NA

NA

1 (100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Carer

Skipped
Response to Question No Yes Question
Not sure 1 (2.6%) NA NA
Social services NA 1(9.1%) NA

Word of mouth 1 (2.6%) NA NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Children

[ -_— C
[<) o o o
© St £5 =
58 & . 88 £ 8% ¢
=3 ° - s RO DL o
o= BE k=] 2 22 S8SZ=2 5
Response to ;’% S = 28 S35 2 o
Question T= o+ = S b = g o S o -_%
o E5 95 pa asS a8 &< »
The care 4 1 17 6 4 5 5 1
home’s own (400% (50%) (73.9% (66.7% (100% (71.4% (83.3% (33.3%
website ) ) ) ) ) ) )
The Care 4 1 15 5 NA 4 4 1
Quality (400% (50%) (65.2% (55.6% (57.1% (66.7% (33.3%
Commission ) ) ) ) ) )
(CQC)
website
The relevant 4 1 14 4 2 1 3 2
local (400% (50%) (60.9% (44.4% (50%) (14.3% (50%) (66.7%
authority’s ) ) ) ) )
website,
e.g. Trafford
Council
Age UK 4 2 9 3 NA 3 3 1
(including (400% (100% (39.1% (33.3% (42.9% (50%) (33.3%
Age UK ) ) ) ) ) )
Trafford)
Healthwatch NA NA 10 4 NA 1 1 2
Trafford (43.5% (44.4% (14.3% (16.7% (66.7%
) ) ) ) )
NHS Choices NA 1 4 5 1 1 NA 1
(50%) (17.4% (55.6% (25%) (14.3% (33.3%

) ) ) )



healthwatch

Trafford
Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Children
_E 3§ S
(<) i) O b7
S§ & . 8§ £z 8§z &
53 S S 38 88 28 O
o= TBE o e 22 82 S
Response to =S 28 = 58S s& 2% g
Question :‘D = = o o = g o § @ ._%
o — % — % P o % o © " n
Carehome.co. NA NA 8 2 NA NA 1 1
uk website (34.8% (22.2% (16.7% (33.3%
) ) ) )
Skipped NA NA 1 4 NA NA NA NA
Question (4.3%) (44.4%
)
As many NA NA NA 1 NA NA NA NA
resources as (11.1%
possible. )
GP NA 1 NA NA NA NA NA NA
(50%)
Internet NA NA NA NA NA 1 NA NA
(14.3%
)
Maybe GP NA NA 1 NA NA NA NA NA
(4.3%)
Not sure NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 1
(33.3%
)
Social 4 NA NA NA NA 1 1 NA

services (400% (14.3% (16.7%
) ) )



Trafford
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healthw tch
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Question 17 - Where would you go to for informat

care home?, By Children

uonsan® paddiys
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Response to
Question

NA NA NA NA NA NA
(4.3%)

NA

Word of
mouth



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Disabhility Status

Skipped
Response to Question No Yes Question
The care home’s own website 25 (67.6%) 7 (70%) 3 (100%)
The Care Quality Commission (CQC) 20 (54.1%) 5 (50%) 3 (100%)
website
The relevant local authority’s website, 15 (40.5%) 10 1 (33.3%)
e.g. Trafford Council (100%)
Age UK (including Age UK Trafford) 14 (37.8%) 3 (30%) 2 (66.7%)
Healthwatch Trafford 11 (29.7%) 4 (40%) 3 (100%)
NHS Choices 7(18.9%) 5(50%) 1 (33.3%)
Carehome.co.uk website 9(24.3%) 2 (20%) 1 (33.3%)
Skipped Question 4(10.8%) 1 (10%) NA
As many resources as possible. 1(2.7%) NA NA
GP 1(2.7%)  NA NA
Internet 1(2.7%) NA NA
Maybe GP 1(27%) NA NA

Not sure 1 (2.7%) NA NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
carehome?, By Disahility Status

Skipped
Response to Question No Yes Question
Social services NA 1 (10%) NA

Word of mouth 1(2.7%) NA NA



healthwatch

Trafford
Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Employment Status
(@] (@] (@]
c c c
: = Seo8 203 23 %
Response to Question uEJ g _g : g 3 § g g % E}
The care home’s own website 18 NA 2 13 2
(66.7%) (100%) (76.5%)  (100%)
The Care Quality Commission 14 NA 1(50%) 11 2
(CQC) website (51.9%) (64.7%)  (100%)
The relevant local authority’s 8 2 2 13 1 (50%)
website, e.g. Trafford Council (29.6%)  (100%) (100%) (76.5%)
Age UK (including Age UK 11 NA NA 6 2
Trafford) (40.7%) (35.3%)  (100%)
Healthwatch Trafford 6 1(50%) NA 9 2
(22.2%) (52.9%)  (100%)
NHS Choices 7 1(50%) 1(50%) 3 1 (50%)
(25.9%) (17.6%)
Carehome.co.uk website 6 1(50%) NA 4 1 (50%)
(22.2%) (23.5%)
Skipped Question NA NA NA 4 1 (50%)
(23.5%)
As many resources as possible. 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA

GP 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Employment Status

(@] (@] (@]
= £ _ =
g 2_z 2T % S
&) S2=Z s2_. o8 2.8
| 2 233 Zes5 =& £%
Response to Question uEJ 8382 g 3 § g g % E}
Internet 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA
Maybe GP NA NA NA 1(5.9%) NA
Not sure NA NA NA 1(5.9%) NA
Social services 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA

Word of mouth 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Ethnicity

<
(%)
B ! B ! —~ E © g
ccl xxT 522 25 I é'ﬁ
Response to Question SLE FFE o8 k& < s 9
<5 momad 028% 2= = %O
The care home’s own NA 2 1 30 1 1
website (100%) (50%)  (69.8%) (100%) (100%)
The Care Quality NA NA 1 25 1 1
Commission (CQC) (50%)  (58.1%) (100%) (100%)
website
The relevant local NA NA 2 23 NA 1
authority’s website, (100%) (53.5%) (100%)
e.g. Trafford Council
Age UK (including Age 1 1 1 15 NA 1
UK Trafford) (100%) (50%)  (50%)  (34.9%) (100%)
Healthwatch Trafford NA NA 1 15 1 1
(50%)  (34.9%) (100%) (100%)
NHS Choices 1 NA 2 9 NA 1
(100%) (100%) (20.9%) (100%)
Carehome.co.uk website NA 1 NA 10 NA 1
(50%) (23.3%) (100%)
Skipped Question NA 1 NA 4(9.3%) NA NA
(50%)
As many resources as NA NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA

possible.



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Ethnicity

e
(%2}
B ! B ! —~ E © g
o ouest S52 $¥Z 58T ez g E%
esponse to Question FhE 8S&8E £2 ¢ £ E I =
<0 mmm 08 % 24 = % &
GP NA NA 1 NA NA NA
(50%)
Internet NA NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA
Maybe GP NA NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA
Not sure NA NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA
Social services NA NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA

Word of mouth NA NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Gender

Skipped
Response to Question Female Male Question
The care home’s own website 26 8 (57.1%) 1 (100%)
(74.3%)
The Care Quality Commission (CQC) website 20 7 (50%) 1 (100%)
(57.1%)
The relevant local authority’s website, 20 5(35.7%) 1 (100%)
e.g. Trafford Council (57.1%)
Age UK (including Age UK Trafford) 14 (40%) 4 (28.6%) 1 (100%)
Healthwatch Trafford 8(22.9%) 9(64.3%) 1 (100%)
NHS Choices 8(22.9%) 4(28.6%) 1(100%)
Carehome.co.uk website 7 (20%) 4 (28.6%) 1 (100%)
Skipped Question 3 (8.6%) 2 (14.3%) NA
As many resources as possible. 1 (2.9%) NA NA
GP 1(29%) NA NA
Internet NA 1(7.1%) NA
Maybe GP 1(29%) NA NA

Not sure 1 (2.9%) NA NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Gender

Skipped
Response to Question Female Male Question
Social services 1(2.9%) NA NA

Word of mouth 1(2.9%) NA NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
carehome?, By Locality

Response to Question

The care home’s own
website

The Care Quality
Commission (CQC)
website

The relevant local
authority’s website,
e.g. Trafford Council

Age UK (including Age

UK Trafford)

Healthwatch Trafford

NHS Choices

Carehome.co.uk website

Central - Sale, Bucklow St Martin’s,
Ashton upon Mersey, Brooklands,
Priory, Sale Moor and St Mary’s

10
(76.9%)

8
(61.5%)

5
(38.5%)

2
(15.4%)

6
(46.2%)

2
(15.4%)

2
(15.4%)

North - Old Trafford, Stretford, Gorse

Hill, Longford and Clifford

5
(83.3%)

1
(16.7%)

2
(33.3%)

3 (50%)

NA

1

(16.7%)

2
(33.3%)

Other / outside Trafford

1
(100%)

1

(100%)

NA

NA

1

(100%)

NA

NA

Broadheath, Hale Barns, Hale Central,

South - Altrincham, Bowden,
Timperley and Village

5
(62.5%)

5

(62.5%)

4 (50%)

4 (50%)

2 (25%)

NA

2 (25%)

West - Urmston, Partington, Bucklow St
Martin’s, Davyhulme East, Davyhulme

West and Flixton

13
(61.9%)

12
(57.1%)

14
(66.7%)

9
(42.9%)

8
(38.1%)

9
(42.9%)

5
(23.8%)

Skipped Question

1
(100%)

1
(100%)

1
(100%)

1
(100%)

1
(100%)

1
(100%)

1
(100%)



Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific

carehome?, By Locality

Response to Question

Skipped Question

As many resources as
possible.

GP

Internet

Maybe GP

Not sure

Social services

Word of mouth

Central - Sale, Bucklow St Martin’s,
Ashton upon Mersey, Brooklands,
Priory, Sale Moor and St Mary’s

w

(23.1%)

NA

NA

1 (7.7%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

North - Old Trafford, Stretford, Gorse

Hill, Longford and Clifford

Z
>

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Other / outside Trafford

Z
>

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Broadheath, Hale Barns, Hale Central,

South - Altrincham, Bowden,
Timperley and Village

-

(12.5%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

1
(12.5%)

1
(12.5%)

NA

healthwatch

West - Urmston, Partington, Bucklow St
Martin’s, Davyhulme East, Davyhulme

West and Flixton

1 (4.8%)

1 (4.8%)

1 (4.8%)

NA

1 (4.8%)

NA

NA

1 (4.8%)

Skipped Question

pd
>

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Trafford



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Marital Status

- _ @

o3 S B __ € § S S

Sz f_g ;832 %T = &%
Response to Question S sSE 28 35 > g9

S S032.0288% OS5 @ » O
The care home’s own 4 16 1 1 5 8
website (66.7%) (59.3%) (100%) (100%) (71.4%) (100%)
The Care Quality 4 11 NA 1 5 7
Commission (CQC) (66.7%) (40.7%) (100%) (71.4%) (87.5%)
website
The relevant local 1 16 1 1 2 5
authority’s website, (16.7%) (59.3%) (100%) (100%) (28.6%) (62.5%)
e.g. Trafford Council
Age UK (including Age 1 8 NA 1 4 5
UK Trafford) (16.7%) (29.6%) (100%) (57.1%) (62.5%)
Healthwatch Trafford 4 6 NA NA 3 5

(66.7%) (22.2%) (42.9%) (62.5%)
NHS Choices NA 8 NA NA 3 2 (25%)

(29.6%) (42.9%)

Carehome.co.uk website 1 7 NA NA 3 1

(16.7%)  (25.9%) (42.9%)  (12.5%)
Skipped Question NA 3 NA NA 1 1

(11.1%) (14.3%) (12.5%)

As many resources as NA NA NA NA 1 NA
possible. (14.3%)

GP NA 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Marital Status

(D)
; = = S c 9 c
5: B 5 .3 2% . B2
. 59 =S5 sa&5 B3 > o
Response to Question > 2 s> S2g 53 c =
s >S038. 0&8% OS5 B » O
Internet NA 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA
Maybe GP NA NA NA NA NA 1
(12.5%)
Not sure NA 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA
Social services NA NA NA 1 NA NA
(100%)

Word of mouth NA 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Sexual Orientation

Response to Question

The care home’s own
website

The Care Quality
Commission (CQC)
website

The relevant local
authority’s website,
e.g. Trafford Council

Age UK (including Age

UK Trafford)

Healthwatch Trafford

NHS Choices

Carehome.co.uk website

Skipped Question

As many resources as

possible.

GP

Bisexual

1
(100%)

1

(100%)

1
(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Gay

1
(100%)

1

(100%)

NA

NA

1

(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Heterosex

ual /
Straight

29
(67.4%)

24
(55.8%)

22
(51.2%)

17
(39.5%)

14
(32.6%)

11
(25.6%)

10
(23.3%)

5
(11.6%)

1 (2.3%)

1(2.3%)

Lesbian

1
(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Prefer not
to say

2
(100%)

1
(50%)

1
(50%)

1
(50%)

1
(50%)

1
(50%)

1

(50%)

NA

NA

NA

Skipped
Question

1
(50%)

1
(50%)

2
(100%)

1
(50%)

2
(100%)

1
(50%)

1

(50%)

NA

NA

NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 17 - Where would you go to for information on a specific
care home?, By Sexual Orientation

_ 5 . 5 _c
[72) c
2 S 5 £ 5 &%
Response to Question 3 e 5= S 2 © & = 3
o0 ] ISHh - a 8 n O
Internet NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA NA
Maybe GP NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA NA
Not sure NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA NA
Social services NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA NA

Word of mouth NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA NA



healthw tch

Trafford
Question18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing
Healthcare or NHS funded nursing careis?
% of
Response

Response to Question Count Responders Surveyees

I don’t know what either of them are 25 50 45.5

| know what they both are 18 36 32.7

Skipped Question 5 10 9.1

| know what NHS funded nursing is but not 4 8 7.3

what NHS Continuing healthcare is

I know what NHS Continuing healthcare is but 3 6 55

not what NHS funded nursing is



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?,By Age

S c
> O o
<t <t Lo o o 8_ =
. o < (o] ~ — a9
Response to Question - - = - 2 g S
— ™ < © 53] n O
I don’t know what either 4 1 11 5 3 1
of them are (100%) (33.3%) (36.7%) (55.6%) (100%) (100%)
| know what they both are  NA 1 14 3 NA NA
(33.3%) (46.7%) (33.3%)
Skipped Question NA NA 1(3.3%) 3 1 NA
(33.3%) (33.3%)
| know what NHS funded NA 1 2(6.7%) 1 NA NA
nursing is but not (33.3%) (11.1%)
what NHS Continuing
healthcare is
| know what NHS NA NA 3(10%) NA NA NA
Continuing healthcare is
but not what NHS funded

nursing is



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?, By Carer

Response to Question

I don’t know what either of them are

| know what they both are

Skipped Question

| know what NHS funded nursing is but not
what NHS Continuing healthcare is

I know what NHS Continuing healthcare is but
not what NHS funded nursing is

No

18
(48.6%)

14
(37.8%)

5 (13.5%)

3 (8.1%)

2 (5.4%)

Yes

6 (50%)

4
(33.3%)

NA

1 (8.3%)

1(8.3%)

Skipped

Question

1 (100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?, By Children

Response to
Question

I don’t know
what either of
them are

| know what
they both are

Skipped
Question

| know

what NHS
funded
nursing is but
not

what NHS
Continuing
healthcare is

| know what
NHS
Continuing
healthcare is
but not what
NHS funded
nursing is

4
(400%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

16-18 year old
child/children

-

(50%)

1

(50%)

NA

NA

NA

19+ aged
child/children

(SN
o

(43.5%)

8
(34.8%)

1
(4.3%)

3 (13%)

2
(8.7%)

Fad )
i=} 2=
S £E
5 3
(50%) (75%)
5 1
(50%) (25%)
3 NA
(30%)

NA NA
NA NA

[ —_ C

o g
° 5 s
2Z 3
RO oL
>3 c B
T = T =
E (@] o (&)
TS 25
O © ) ©
4 3
(57.1%) (50%)
1 3
(14.3%) (50%)
NA NA
1 NA
(14.3%)
1 NA
(14.3%)

Skipped Question

2
(100%)

NA

1

(50%)

NA

NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?, By Disabhility Status

Skipped
Response to Question No Yes Question
I don’t know what either of them are 16 6 3 (100%)
(43.2%) (60%)
| know what they both are 16 2 NA
(43.2%) (20%)
Skipped Question 4(10.8%) 1 NA
(10%)
| know what NHS funded nursing is but not 3(8.1%) 1 NA
what NHS Continuing healthcare is (10%)
I know what NHS Continuing healthcare is but 2 (5.4%) 1 NA

not what NHS funded nursing is (10%)



healthwatch

Trafford
Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?, By Employment Status
P <
25 28§ 2
3 T2 T 0O c
2 s ©° S = S ho] 28
R o Questi = =8 =8 =0 %
esponse to Question = o = o = s =
5 22 22 2B Zo
I don’t know what either of them are 14 NA 1 8 2
(51.9%) (50%) (47.1%) (100%)
| know what they both are 11 1 NA 6 NA
(40.7%)  (50%) (35.3%)
Skipped Question NA NA NA 4 1 (50%)
(23.5%)
| know what NHS funded nursing 1(3.7%) NA 1 2 NA
is but not what NHS Continuing (50%) (11.8%)
healthcare is
| know what NHS Continuing 13.7%) 1 NA 1(5.9%) NA
healthcare is but not what NHS (50%)

funded nursing is



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?, By Ethnicity

[ 4
© O <} =
3 = S @ 2 <
< ¢ o @ = iz -
|- [ o] | - 1 \%’_\ m : o] o)
5% SES 52 = g &%
Response to Question 25 S 8S8EE S0 < < S
Iod mao< OF = = &S
I don’t know what either of 1 NA 2 20 1 1
them are (100%) (100%) (46.5%) (100%) (100%)
| know what they both are  NA 2 NA 16 NA NA
(100%) (37.2%)
Skipped Question NA 1 NA 4(9.3%) NA NA
(50%)
| know what NHS funded NA NA NA 4(9.3%) NA NA
nursing is but not
what NHS Continuing
healthcare is
| know what NHS NA NA NA 3 (7%) NA NA
Continuing healthcare is
but not what NHS funded

nursing is



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?, By Gender

Skipped
Response to Question Female Male Question
I don’t know what either of them are 16 8 1 (100%)
(45.7%) (57.1%)
| know what they both are 14 (40%) 4 NA
(28.6%)
Skipped Question 3(8.6%) 2 NA
(14.3%)
| know what NHS funded nursing is but not 4 (11.4%) NA NA
what NHS Continuing healthcare is
| know what NHS Continuing healthcare isbut 1 (2.9%) 2 NA

not what NHS funded nursing is (14.3%)



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or

NHS funded nursing careis?, By Locality

©
&
55
-3S
75z
358
S 55
@ S
s s
L
H<g
NCNS
2k
Response to Question S =9
O=m:
I don’t know what either 7
of them are (58.3%)
| know what they both are 3 (25%)
Skipped Question 4
(33.3%)

| know what NHS funded 2
nursing is but not (16.7%)
what NHS Continuing

healthcare is

| know what NHS NA
Continuing healthcare is

but not what NHS funded
nursing is

North - Old Trafford, Stretford,
Gorse Hill, Longford and Clifford

4
(66.7%)

2
(33.3%)

NA

NA

NA

Other / outside Trafford

1

(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

[¢D)
.o >
5§ =
STZ
=S
SET
- g ©
Eod
N S
STg
5 c £
<5
£S5
358§
nomnoO
6
(66.7%)
2
(22.29%)
NA
NA
1
(11.1%)

West - Urmston, Partington,
Bucklow St Martin’s, Davyhulme
East, Davyhulme West and Flixton

6
(28.6%)

11
(52.4%)

1 (4.8%)

2 (9.5%)

2 (9.5%)

Skipped Question

1

(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA
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Trafford
Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?, By Marital Status
- 2 2
£ £_2 582 27T e &7
Response to Question ST &3 Lt cog S8 =X ._% g
A =08 0&% O5 %) »n O
I don’t know what either of 3 14 1 1 3 3
them are (50%) (51.9%) (100%) (100%) (42.9%) (37.5%)
| know what they bothare 3 8 NA NA 4 3
(50%) (29.6%) (57.1%) (37.5%)
Skipped Question NA 3 NA NA 1 1
(11.1%) (14.3%) (12.5%)
| know what NHS funded NA 3 NA NA NA 1
nursing is but not (11.1%) (12.5%)
what NHS Continuing
healthcare is
| know what NHS NA 2 (7.4%) NA NA NA 1
Continuing healthcare is (12.5%)

but not what NHS funded
nursing is



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 18 - Do you know what NHS Continuing Healthcare or
NHS funded nursing careis?, By Sexual Orientation

Response to Question

Bisexual

I don’t know what either of 1
them are (100%)

| know what they both are NA

Skipped Question NA

| know what NHS funded NA
nursing is but not what NHS
Continuing healthcare is

| know what NHS NA
Continuing healthcare is but

not what NHS funded

nursing is

s
O

1
(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

Heterosexual
/ Straight

20
(45.5%)

17
(38.6%)

4 (9.1%)

4 (9.1%)

3 (6.8%)

Lesbian

1

(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

Prefer not to

say

1
(50%)

1
(50%)

NA

NA

NA

Skipped
Question

[

(100%)

NA
1

(100%)

NA

NA



Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would

healthw tch

you trust to provide helpful information about finding a

carehome?

Response to Question

The Care Quality Commission (CQC)

Age UK (Including Age UK Trafford)

Healthwatch Trafford

Trafford Council

Trafford Clinical Commissioning Group

Alzheimer’s society

Parkinsons UK

Skipped Question

Alzheimer’s Society

Independent Age

never heard of Independent Age

Social services

31

29

25

21

15

12

10

% of

63.3

59.2

51.0

42.9

30.6

24.5

20.4

12.2

10.2

8.2

2.0

2.0

2.0

Response Count Responders Surveyees

56.4

52.7

45.5

38.2

27.3

21.8

18.2

10.9

9.1

7.3

1.8

1.8

1.8

Trafford



healthwatch

Trafford
Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Age
E) S 5
Response to 3 3 0 o ° S5
Question - o B o S = 3
— ™ < © 53] n O
The Care Quality 1 2 19 7 2 NA
Commission (CQC)  (25%) (66.7%) (65.5%) (77.8%)  (66.7%)
Age UK (Including 3 3(100%) 13 7 2 1
Age UK Trafford) (75%) (44.8%)  (77.8%) (66.7%)  (100%)
Healthwatch Trafford 2 1 15 5 2 NA
(50%) (33.3%) (51.7%) (55.6%)  (66.7%)
Trafford Council 1 1 10 6 2 1

(25%) (33.3%) (34.5%) (66.7%) (66.7%)  (100%)

Trafford Clinical 1 1 9(31%) 4 NA NA
Commissioning (25%) (33.3%) (44.4%)

Group

Alzheimer’s society NA 2 8 2 NA NA

(66.7%)  (27.6%)  (22.2%)

Parkinsons UK NA 2 7 1 NA NA
(66.7%) (24.1%)  (11.1%)

Skipped Question NA NA 2(6.9%) 3 1 NA
(33.3%) (33.3%)

Alzheimer’s Society 1 NA 3 NA 1 NA
(25%) (10.3%) (33.3%)



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,

By Age

Response to
Question

Independent Age

never heard of
Independent Age

Social services

18 - 34

N

>

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

35-44

45 - 65

4

(13.8%)

NA

1 (3.4%)

1 (3.4%)

66 -79

NA

1

(11.1%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

80 or over

Skipped
Question

=z
>

NA

NA

NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Carer

Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question
The Care Quality Commission (CQC) 24 (63.2%) 6 (60%) 1 (100%)

Age UK (Including Age UK Trafford) 23 (60.5%) 6 (60%) NA

Healthwatch Trafford 21 (55.3%) 3 (30%) 1 (100%)
Trafford Council 18 (47.4%) 3 (30%) NA
Trafford Clinical Commissioning 13 (34.2%) 2 (20%) NA
Group

Alzheimer’s society 10 (26.3%) 2 (20%) NA
Parkinsons UK 8 (21.1%) 2 (20%) NA
Skipped Question 4 (10.5%) 2 (20%) NA
Alzheimer’s Society 3 (7.9%) 2 (20%) NA
Independent Age 4 (10.5%) NA NA
? 1 (2.6%) NA NA
never heard of Independent Age NA 1 (10%) NA

Social services NA 1 (10%) NA



healthwatch

Trafford
Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Children
_8 gg S
o L
S8 E . B5 22 8E %
50 2 o TT 3L 22 O
s 3BE k=] 2 2= s2 7
Response to oS 29 = S s ©T& &
. — E E (&] 1 E E © o o o
Question D= + = o d= = o S w S
o S5 26 z A5 a8 & »
The Care NA 1 20 5 2 2 3 NA
Quality (50%) (87%) (55.6% (50% (33.3% (60%
Commission ) ) ) )
(CQC)
Age UK NA 2 14 6 1 3 2 2
(Including (100% (60.9% (66.7% (25% (50%) (40% (66.7%
Age UK ) ) ) ) ) )
Trafford)
Healthwatch NA NA 14 5 2 2 2 1
Trafford (60.9% (55.6% (50% (33.3% (40% (33.3%
) ) ) ) ) )
Trafford NA 1 10 4 NA 2 3 2
Council (50%) (435% (44.4% (33.3% (60% (66.7%
) ) ) ) )
Trafford NA NA 9 4 1 1 1 NA
Clinical (39.1% (44.4% (25% (16.7% (20%
Commissionin ) ) ) ) )
g Group
Alzheimer’s NA 2 5 1 NA 2 3 NA
society (100% (21.7% (11.1% (33.3% (60%

) ) ) ) )



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,

By Children

Response to
Question

Parkinsons NA
UK

Skipped NA
Question

Alzheimer’s NA
Society

Independent NA
Age

never heard of NA
Independent
Age

Social services 4
(400%

)

16-18 year old
child/children

—~~
o P
Q
=
N

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

19+ aged
child/children

(17.4%

(4.3%)

(8.7%)

(4.3%)

NA

1
(4.3%)

NA

No children

N

>

4
(44.4%

)

1
(11.1%

)

NA

NA

NA

NA

Pre-school age
child/children

SR
a
X

Z
>

1
(25%
)

NA

NA

NA

NA

Primary school
age child/children

N

(33.3%

N

1
(16.7%

)

NA

1
(16.7%

)

NA

NA

1
(16.7%

)

Secondary school
age child/children

NA

(20%
)

Skipped Question

=z
>

NA

NA

NA

1
(33.3%

)

NA

NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Disability Status

Response to Question No Yes Skipped Question

The Care Quality Commission (CQC) 24 (66.7%) 5 (50%) 2 (66.7%)

Age UK (Including Age UK Trafford) 22 (61.1%) 5 (50%) 2 (66.7%)

Healthwatch Trafford 17 (47.2%) 6 (60%) 2 (66.7%)
Trafford Council 15 (41.7%) 4 (40%) 2 (66.7%)
Trafford Clinical Commissioning 12 (33.3%) 3 (30%) NA
Group

Alzheimer’s society 9 (25%) 3 (30%) NA
Parkinsons UK 7 (19.4%) 3 (30%) NA
Skipped Question 5 (13.9%) 1 (10%) NA
Alzheimer’s Society 4 (11.1%) 1 (10%) NA
Independent Age 4 (11.1%) NA NA

? 1 (2.8%) NA NA

never heard of Independent Age NA 1 (10%) NA

Social services NA 1 (10%) NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,

By Disability Status

Response to Question

The Care Quality
Commission (CQC)

Age UK (Including Age
UK Trafford)

Healthwatch Trafford

Trafford Council

Trafford Clinical
Commissioning Group

Alzheimer’s society

Parkinsons UK

Skipped Question

Alzheimer’s Society

Independent Age

Employed

14
(53.8%)

15
(57.7%)

11
(42.3%)

10
(38.5%)

7 (26.9%)

8 (30.8%)

7 (26.9%)

1(3.8%)

3 (11.5%)

3 (11.5%)

NA

Not
working -
due to

1 (50%)

NA

2 (100%)

NA

1 (50%)

1 (50%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

disabilitv
Not

working -
due toiill

1 (50%)

NA

1 (50%)

NA

NA

NA

1 (50%)

NA

1 (50%)

NA

NA

Not
working -
retired

14
(82.4%)

12
(70.6%)

10
(58.8%)

9 (52.9%)

7 (41.2%)

3 (17.6%)

2 (11.8%)

4 (23.5%)

1 (5.9%)

1 (5.9%)

1 (5.9%)

Skipped
Question

1 (50%)

2 (100%)

1 (50%)

2 (100%)

NA

NA

NA

1 (50%)

NA

NA

NA



healthw tch

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Disability Status

ks > 2 o= o .-
) E o= £5 £ o @ .2
i [ X8 ¥ o T S 28
Response to Question c 5538858 B6= g s
w Z2 =0T Z2=20T. 2=« wn O
never heard of Independent 1 (3.8%) NA NA NA NA

Age

Social services 1 (3.8%) NA NA NA NA

Trafford



healthwatch

Trafford
Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Ethnicity
S [ P 1 — o]
ccfisxE 582 88 &. &%
Response to Question S S £ ! g st S 238 <££ £ < 5
I<bcommm OS&F =am = 5O c
The Care Quality NA 1 NA 29 (69%) 1 NA
Commission (CQC) (50%) (100%)
Age UK (Including 1 1 2 24 NA 1
Age UK Trafford) (100%)  (50%)  (100%)  (57.1%) (100%)
Healthwatch Trafford  NA NA 1(50%) 23 1 NA
(54.8%)  (100%)
Trafford Council 1 NA 1(50%) 18 NA 1
(100%) (42.9%) (100%)
Trafford Clinical NA NA NA 15 NA NA
Commissioning Group (35.7%)
Alzheimer’s society NA NA 1(50%) 11 NA NA
(26.2%)
Parkinsons UK NA NA 1(50%) 9 NA NA
(21.4%)
Skipped Question NA 1 NA 5 NA NA
(50%) (11.9%)
Alzheimer’s Society 1 NA NA 4(9.5%) NA NA
(100%)

Independent Age NA NA NA 4(9.5%) NA NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,

By Ethnicity

s 15 =~ 2o
%gﬁ':%gﬁ ;@%’ 8o s 8%
Response to Question S S £ ! g st S 238 <££ £ < 5
Ilncmmm O2% 2o = SO c
? NA NA NA 1(2.4%) NA NA
never heard of NA NA NA 1(2.4%) NA NA
Independent Age
Social services NA NA NA 1(2.4%) NA NA



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Gender

Response to Question Female Male Skipped Question

The Care Quality Commission 24 (70.6%) 7 (50%) NA
(CQC)

Age UK (Including Age UK 20 (58.8%) 8 (57.1%) 1 (100%)
Trafford)

Healthwatch Trafford 14 (41.2%) 11 (78.6%) NA
Trafford Council 14 (41.2%) 6 (42.9%) 1 (100%)

Trafford Clinical Commissioning 12 (35.3%) 3 (21.4%) NA

Group

Alzheimer’s society 9 (26.5%) 3 (21.4%) NA
Parkinsons UK 8 (23.5%) 2 (14.3%) NA
Skipped Question 4 (11.8%) 2 (14.3%) NA
Alzheimer’s Society 4 (11.8%) 1 (7.1%) NA
Independent Age 3 (8.8%) 1(7.1%) NA
? 1 (2.9%) NA NA
never heard of Independent Age 1 (2.9%) NA NA

Social services 1 (2.9%) NA NA



healthwatch

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,

By Locality

Response to
Question

The Care Quality
Commission (CQC)

Age UK (Including
Age UK Trafford)

Healthwatch Trafford

Trafford Council

Trafford Clinical

Commissioning Group

Alzheimer’s society

Parkinsons UK

Central - Sale, Bucklow St Martin’s,
Ashton upon Mersey, Brooklands,
Priory, Sale Moor and St Mary’s

9
(69.2%)

9
(69.2%)

8
(61.5%)

5
(38.5%)

4
(30.8%)

5
(38.5%)

5
(38.5%)

North - Old Trafford, Stretford,
Gorse Hill, Longford and Clifford

3 (50%)

4
(66.7%)

3 (50%)

2
(33.3%)

1
(16.7%)

1
(16.7%)

2
(33.3%)

Other / outside Trafford

1

(100%)

NA

1

(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

Central, Timperley and Village

South - Altrincham, Bowden,
Broadheath, Hale Barns, Hale

5
(62.5%)

3
(37.5%)

3
(37.5%)

4 (50%)

1

(12.5%)

NA

NA

West - Urmston, Partington, Bucklow

St Martin’s, Davyhulme East,

13
(65%)

12
(60%)

10
(50%)

9
(45%)

9
(45%)

6
(30%)

3
(15%)

Davyhulme West and Flixton

Skipped Question

Z
>

1
(100%)

NA

1

(100%)

NA

NA

NA

Trafford
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Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you

trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,

By Locality

Response to
Question

Skipped Question

Alzheimer’s Society

Independent Age

never heard of
Independent Age

Social services

Central - Sale, Bucklow St Martin’s,
Ashton upon Mersey, Brooklands,

Priory, Sale Moor and St Mary’s
Gorse Hill, Longford and Clifford

North - Old Trafford, Stretford,

3 NA

(23.1%)

NA 2
(33.3%)

1(7.7%) 1
(16.7%)

NA NA

1(7.7%) NA

NA NA

Other / outside Trafford

Z
>

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Central, Timperley and Village

South - Altrincham, Bowden,
Broadheath, Hale Barns, Hale

1
(12.5%)

2 (25%)

NA

1

(12.5%)

NA

1
(12.5%)

West - Urmston, Partington, Bucklow

St Martin’s, Davyhulme East,
Davyhulme West and Flixton

2
(10%)

1 (5%)

2

(10%)

NA

NA

NA

Skipped Question

Z
>

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Trafford
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Trafford
Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Marital Status
[<B]
- 2 8 @
ISl S5 ¢ o S =S
Response to Sz 2 g =2 = [E @ 22
Question S sSE £38 S 3 2 Z 3
A =0&a 0% &5 @ » O
The Care Quality 5 15 NA NA 5 6 (75%)
Commission (CQC) (100%)  (55.6%) (71.4%)
Age UK (Including  1(20%) 17 (63%) NA NA 5 6 (75%)
Age UK Trafford) (71.4%)
Healthwatch Trafford 4 (80%) 9 1 NA 5 6 (75%)
(33.3%)  (100%) (71.4%)
Trafford Council 1(20%) 13 NA NA 2 5
(48.1%) (28.6%)  (62.5%)
Trafford Clinical 2 (40%) 5 NA NA 4 4 (50%)
Commissioning (18.5%) (57.1%)
Group
Alzheimer’s society 1(20%) 8 NA NA 1 2 (25%)
(29.6%) (14.3%)
Parkinsons UK 2(40%) 5 1 NA 1 1
(18.5%)  (100%) (14.3%)  (12.5%)
Skipped Question 1(20%) 3 NA NA 1 1
(11.1%) (14.3%)  (12.5%)
Alzheimer’s Society 2 (40%) 2 (7.4%) 1 NA NA NA

(100%)



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Marital Status

(b}

- 2 8 @

o3 - 5 S _ c § S S
Response to sz g_s & £ T @ =
Question ST S5t <£8 $ 3 > g8

Q= S038 0% o5 7 » O
Independent Age NA 2(7.4%) NA NA 1 1

(14.3%) (12.5%)

? NA 1(3.7%) NA NA NA NA
never heard of NA NA NA NA NA 1
Independent Age (12.5%)
Social services NA NA NA 1 NA NA

(100%)



healthwatch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Sexual Orientation

Response to
Question

The Care Quality
Commission (CQC)

Age UK (Including
Age UK Trafford)

Healthwatch
Trafford

Trafford Council

Trafford Clinical
Commissioning
Group

Alzheimer’s society

Parkinsons UK

Skipped Question

Alzheimer’s Society

Independent Age

Bisexual

1 (100%)

1 (100%)

1 (100%)

1 (100%)

1 (100%)

1 (100%)

1 (100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

Gay

1
(100%)

NA

1
(100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Heterosexual /
Straight

29 (67.4%)

24 (55.8%)

21 (48.8%)

17 (39.5%)

14 (32.6%)

11 (25.6%)

9 (20.9%)

5 (11.6%)

5 (11.6%)

4 (9.3%)

1(2.3%)

Prefer
not to
say

NA

2 (100%)

1 (50%)

1 (50%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Skipped
Question

NA

2 (100%)

1 (50%)

2 (100%)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA



healthw tch

Trafford

Question 19 - Which of the following organisations would you
trust to provide helpful information about finding a carehome?,
By Sexual Orientation

Prefer
Response to Heterosexual /  not to Skipped
Question Bisexual Gay Straight say Question
never heard of 1(100%) NA NA NA NA

Independent Age

Social services NA NA 1(2.3%) NA NA



